Intelligent Capacitor Solutions
Metallized polyester
and polypropylene for
multiple applications
Axial Leaded
Film Capacitors
RoHS COMPLIANT
Aerovox can address all your capacitor needs. Our lines of rugged,

6 7
Part Numbering System
Round and Flat Axials
Aerovox’s part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made up of several
different components
such as voltage rating,
capacitance, etc.
The descriptors are
explained here using
AREM15406KABKZZ as
a representative part
number:
AREM          154           06         	K              AB      K     ZZ
Capacitance
102 = .001 µF
103 = .01 µF
104 = .1 µF
154 =.15 µF
105 =1.0 µF
VOLTAGE
    06 = 63 VDC
    10 = 100 VDC
    25 = 250 VDC
    30 = 300 VDC
    40 = 400 VDC
    63 = 630 VDC
Packaging
Code
K = Bulk
M, N, or O = T&R
TYPE
AREM
AFEO
ARPM
ARPS
AFPS
Case
CODE
See
Ratings
Tables
TOLERANCE
       G = ± 2%
       J = ±5%
       K = ±10%
       M = ±20%
ZZ = �Standard
(USA)
XX = Special
NZ = �Standard
(China)
Type AREM Round Axial Metallized Polyester
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS
D x L
Inches (mm)
CASE CODE
WIRE
DIAMETER
Inches (mm)
63 VDC (40 VAC)
1.0 AREM10506KGIKZZ .315 x .807 (8 x 20.5) GI .032(.8)
100 VDC (63 VAC)
1.5 AREM15510KKOKZZ .394 x 1.10 (10 x 28) KO .032 (.8)
10.0 AREM10610K2PKZZ .729 x 1.30 (18.5 x 33) 2P .040 (1.02)
250 VDC (160 VAC)
.10 AREM10425KDEKZZ .256 x .650 (6 x 16.5) DE .025 (.6)
2.2 AREM22525KPOKZZ .512 x 1.10 (13 x 28) PO .032 (.8)
15.0 AREM15625K4UKZZ .965 x 1.81 (24.5 x 46) 4U .040 (1.02)
400 VDC (200 VAC)
1.0 AREM10540KRPKZZ .531 x 1.30 (13 x 33) RP .032 (.8)
630 VDC (280 VAC)
1.0 AREM10563KRPKZZ .709 x 1.81 (18 x 46) 1U .032 (.8)
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
Type AFEO Flat Axial Metallized Polyester
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS
T x H x L
Inches (mm)
CASE CODE
WIRE
DIAMETER
Inches (mm)
100 VDC (63 VAC)
5.0 AFEO50510KKRKZZ .42 x .75 x .1.25 (10.7 x 19.1 x 31.8) KR .032 (.8)
250 VDC (160 VAC)
1.0 AFEO10525KILKZZ .30 x .55 x .94 (7.6 x 14.0 x 23.9) IL .032 (.8)
5.0 AFEO50525KPPKZZ .49 x .98 x 1.25 (12.4 x 24.9 x 31.8) PP .032 (.8)
10.0 AFEO10625KXUKZZ .55 x 1.05 x 1.76 (14.0 x 26.7 x 44.7) XU .032 (.8)
20.0 AFEO20625K2XKZZ .73 x 1.25 x 2.26 (18.5 x 31.8 x 57.4) 2X .032 (.8)
400 VDC (200 VAC)
.047 AFEO47340KADKZZ .20 x .35 x .56 (5.1 x 8.9 x 14.2) AD .025 (.6)
.22 AFEO22440KFLKZZ .32 x .60 x .94 (8.1 x 15.2 x 23.9) FL .032 (.8)
1.0 AFEO10540KMRKZZ .45 x.75 x 1.25 (11.4 x 19.1 x 31.8) MR .032 (.8)
3.0 AFEO30540KXUKZZ .80 x 1.15 x 1.76 (16.2 x 27.4 x 57.4) XU .032 (.8)
Type ARPS Round Axial Metallized Polypropylene
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS

3.0 ARPM30525KYUKZZ .669 x 1.75 (17.0 x 44.5) YU .032 (.8)
10.0 ARPM10625K9XKZZ 1.00 x 2.25 (25.4 x 57.0) 9X .032 (.8)
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
AFPS Flat Axial Metallized Polypropylene
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS
T x H x L
Inches (mm)
CASE CODE
CURRENT
(A)
WIRE
DIAMETER
(AWG)
300 VDC (220 VAC)
3.0 AFPS30530KRPKZZ .50 x .87 x 1.25 (12.7 x 22.1 x 31.8) RP 2.0 20
10.0 AFPS10630KWWKZZ .64 x 1.15 x 2.10 (16.3 x 29.2 x 53.3) WW 6.6 20
12.0 AFPS12630K1WKZZ .72 x 1.22 x 2.10 (18.3 x 40.0 x 53.3) 1W 8.0 20
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
Type ARPM Round Axial Metallized Polypropylene (cont.)
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS

CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIMENSIONS
T x H x L
Inches (mm)
CASE
CODE
ESR MAX
20 –100 kHz
(mΩ)
CURRENT
(A)
WIRE
DIAMETER
(AWG)
400 VDC (250 VAC)
2.0 AFPS20540K2PKZZ .50 x .82 x 1.25 (12.7 x 20.8 x 31.8) 2P 9 10 20
3.3 AFPS33540KGBKZZ .69 x .93 x 1.25 (17.5 x 23.6 x 31.8) GB 7 15 20
4.7 AFPS47540KADKZZ .64 x .95 x 1.75 (16.3 x 24.1 x 44.50 AD 7 17 18
5.0 AFPS50540KFDKZZ .67 x 1.00 x 1.75 (17.0 x 25.4 x 44.5) FD 7 17 18
10.0 AFPS10640KBEKZZ .75 x 1.28 x 2.25 (19.1 x 32.5 x 57.2) BE 7 18 18
600 VDC (300 VAC)
1.0 AFPS10560KHBKZZ .60 x .80 x 1.25 (15.2 x 20.3 x 31.8) HB 8 9 20
5.0 AFPS50560KDEKZZ .95 x 1.25 x 2.25 (24.1 x 31.8 x 57.2) DE 7 18 18
Inquire regarding custom ratings, sizes, and configurations.
Axial Leaded Film Capacitors
Metallized polypropylene for multiple applications
167 John Vertente Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02745
Tel: +1-508-994-9661
Fax: +1-508-995-3000
10
Part Numbering System
Wrap & Fill
Aerovox’s part
numbering system is a
descriptive part number
made up of several
different components
such as voltage rating,
capacitance, etc.
The descriptors are
explained below using
W43B2512M01A1 as
a representative part
number:
W           43     B       	25      12      M            01     A     1
LENGTH
43 = 1.875"
44 = 2.375"
46 = 2.875"
47 = 3.375"
VOLTAGE
RATING
25 = 250 VAC
Consult factory
for additional
ratings.
M = As indicated
N = �Odd rating
PRODUCT
FAMILY
W =�Wrap
& Fill
CAPACITANCE
CODE
Used with the
following letter
TOLERANCE
CODE
     1 = ±10%
     2 = ±6%
     3 = ±3%
Internal
use
TERMINAL
  A = �Shielded
wire (18 GA)
  B = �Bare wire
(18 GA)
REVISION
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIAMETER
(Inches)
LENGTH
(Inches)
Up to 250 VAC 90°C
5 W43x2505M 0.88 1.88
7 W43x2507M 0.87 1.88
8 W43x2508M 0.92 1.88
10 W43x2510M 1.00 1.88
12 W43x2512M 1.08 1.88
13 W43x2513M 1.11 1.88
14 W43x2514M 1.15 1.88
15 W43x2515M 1.18 1.88
16 W44x2516M 1.06 2.38
17 W44x2517M 1.09 2.38
17.5 W44x2517N 1.10 2.38
20 W44x2520M 1.16 2.38
22.5 W44x2522N 1.22 2.38
24 W44x2524M 1.26 2.38
26 W44x2526M 1.30 2.38
28 W44x2528M 1.34 2.38
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N
DIAMETER
(Inches)